		177	ECEI	
FÒRM PTO-1595	07-23-19	998		
		Hili	JUL 17	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI 1998 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1007719	52	attached original	document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:		2. Name ar	nd address of rece	
5)	nxp 7-17-98		CORIXA CORPOR	RATION
6) 7) 8)				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mer			ddress: <u>1124 COL</u> SUITE 200	UMBIA STREET
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name			
Other		City: SE	ATTLE	State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>981</u>	04	
1) FEBRUARY 26, 1998 2) JUNE 18, 1998 3) JUNE 25, 1998 4) JUNE 18, 1998 5) 6) 7)		Additional name	s & addresses attached	? _Yes <u>X</u> No
If this docun tl A. Patent Application No(s). 08/990,571	nent is being filed t he execution date o	of the applicat	new application, ion is	
Additiona	al numbers attache	 d? Y	es <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iiled:	6. Total nun patents ir	nber of application	s and 1
Name: SEED AND BE	RRY LLP			
Internal Address:DAVID J. MAKI,	ESQ.	7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	<u>\$40</u>
6300 COLUME	BIA CENTER	X Encl	osed	
			orizod to be aba	and 4 and 2 and 2 and 2 and 4
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENU	ᄩ	Auth	onzed to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENU City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP:			ccount number:	ed to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP:	98104-7092	8. Deposit a 	ccount number:	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP:	98104-7092 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit a 19-109	ccount number:	DE
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP:	DO NOT USE	8. Deposit a 19-10! THIS SPACE information is	ccount number: 90 4 (true and correct a	DE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) C:\Corixa\2110 - Docket No. 210121.426c2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven G. Reed, Michael J. Lodes, Raymond Houghton and Paul R. Sleath (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 2843 - 122nd Place Northeast, Bellevue, Washington 98005, 9223 - 36th Avenue Southwest, Seattle, Washington 98126, 2636 - 242nd Place Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98021 and 1623 Eighth Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF B. MICROTI INFECTION," as described and claimed in the specification and claims of C-I-P United States Application No. 08/990,571, filed December 11, 1997, and for which a patent is sought; and that this application in part discloses and claims subject matter disclosed in our earlier-filed Application No. 08/845,258, filed April 24, 1997, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 08/723,142, filed October 1, 1996; and

WHEREAS, CORIXA CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1124 Columbia Street, Suite 200, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

26 Feb 1998			
Date	Steven G. Reed		
State of Washington County of King) ss.)		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven G. Reed is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.			
	Dated 6-26-98		
	Signature of Notary Public Cassie Outent		
	Printed Name Cassie D Ostiands		
	My appointment expires		
6-18-98	Miche Toles		
Date	Michael J. Lodes		
State of Washington County of King) ss.		
County of King	,		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Lodes is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.			
	Dated 6-18-98		
	Signature of Notary Public		
	Printed Name Cassie D. Ostiander		
	My appointment expires		
6/25/98 Date	Raymond Houghton		
	2		

) SS.
County of King)
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Raymond Houghton is
the person who appeared b	pefore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledge	d it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Cassie Delicate
	Printed Name Cassic D. Ostronwer
	My appointment expires
6/18/98	all the same of th
Date	Paul R. Sleath
State of Washington)) ss.
County of King)
I certify that I	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul R. Sleath is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
	Dated 6 //8/98
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name CACILED. OSTIANS
C:\COREXA\1372.DOC	My appointment expires

State of Washington